CONTRACT NO. 66720
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SAW CUT

" SENSOR TRENCH A
,/// /~—SENSOR ASSEMBLY SENSOR CABLE

2%,

(SEE CHART)K‘

LEVELING SCREW—/ A

’C" (ACTIVE SENSOR LENGTH)

o1
\~ THESE POINTS ARE MARKED ON TRAY —/

PLAN VIEW

GENERAL NOTE:

THIS WORK SHALL CONSIST OF THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF DETECTOR
LOOPS AND AXLE DETECTORS ( PIEZOCABLE SENSOR).

THE DETECTOR LOOPS AND AXLE DETECTORS SHALL BE REMOVED WITH THEIR
ELECTRIC CABLE ALL THE WAY TO THE EXISTING CABINET CONNECTION, AND
REPLACED IN THE SAME MANNER USING THE EXISTING CONDUIT, HANDHOLE,
AND GULFBOX JUNCTION.

SENSOR ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION PROCEDURE:

1.

2.
3.

4,

5.

6.

USING A CHALK LINE, MARK THE SENSOR TRENCH OUTLINE ON THE PAVEMENT.
SEE SYSTEM LAYOUT DRAWING FOR SENSOR LOCATIONS.

SAW CUT AROUND THE TRENCH PERIMETER TO A DEPTH OF 1 1/2”.

\

SAW CUT THE 3/8” X 17 DP. SENSOR CABLE SLOT TO THE EDGE OF THE PAVEMENT.

REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT TO A DEPTH OF 1 1/2” WITHIN THE SAW CUT TRENCH
PERIMETER.

THOROUGHLY CLEAN THE TRENCH OF ALL DEBRIS, DUST, ETC.
PLACE SENSOR ASSEMBLY IN THE TRENCH. ADJUST THE #*10-32 LEVELING SCREWS

UNTIL THE TOP OF THE SENSOR ASSEMBLY IS EVEN WITH THE PAVEMENT
SURFACE. (NO HIGHER THAN 1/16").

THOROUGHLY MIX LARGE CAN OF ENCAPSULANT.

SAW CUT SENSOR SLOT
—(3/8 " x 1" DP)
(FILL. WITH LOOP SEALANT)

EVEN WITH PAVEMENT SURFACE
OR NO HIGHER THAN Vg’

TOP OF. /~SENSOR ASSEMBLY

11/,

SENSOR ENCAPSULANT

PART #7163939 OR #7163940

#10 - 32 x 17
LEVELING SCREW

ENCAPSULANT MIXTURE

SENSOR —~w\\\

=
~
/' SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT
(INSTALL BEFORE PLACING NEW
NOTE: PAVEMENT)

THIS ARRANGEMENT CAN BE

USED ONLY

WITH NEW PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION.

10.

11.

12.
13.

NOTE:

ALTERNATE SENSOR CABLE INSTALLATION

ADD HARDENER & MIX THOROUGHLY.

SEAL END OF CONDUIT

‘///[AiBEFORE PLACING MIXTURE

3 (MIND

POUR ENCAPSULANT AROUND SENSOR TRYING NOT TO DISTURB SENSOR.

3 TO 5 POUND WEIGHT MAY HAVE TO BE USED TO STOP FLOATING.
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TYPICAL INSTALLATION
FOR CLASSIFICATION

FILL TRENCH WITH MIXTURE UNTIL FLUSH WITH THE SURFACE OF PAVEMENT.

TROWEL AS REQUIRED.

LET EPOXY CURE UNTIL HARD.

GRIND PERIMETERS IF NEEDED TO REMOVE HIGH OR ROUGH SPOTS.

SENSOR CAN BE BENT SLIGHTLY TO CONFORM TO ROADWAY.

REFERENCE: INSTALLATION MANUAL #1050527
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